



		Woody Brothers*		Russ Thums
<b>Tract 10-13</b>				
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	900 tons	\$12.00	\$12.75	\$12.50
Mxd Hardwood - Wh Tree	1,150 tons	\$9.30		
Aspen - 4"	1,300 tons	\$12.00	\$12.75	\$12.70
Aspen - Wh Tree	1,660 tons	\$9.40		
Balsam - 4"	10 tons	\$8.50	\$8.55	\$8.50
Balsam - Wh Tree	15 tons	\$5.60		
Tamarack - 4"	55 tons	\$9.00	\$10.00	\$9.00
Tamarack - Wh Tree	70 tons	\$7.00		
Mxd Hwd Logs	4 MBF	\$140.00	\$150.00	\$140.00
<b>Total Bid</b>			<b>\$29,285.50</b>	<b>\$28,900.00</b>

		Tom Kleinschmidt*		Alan Brandenburg	Russ Thums
<b>Tract 14-13</b>					
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	1,900 tons	\$6.50	\$8.75	\$8.00	\$7.00
Mxd Hardwood - Wh Tree	2,400 tons	\$5.10			
Aspen - 4"	30 tons	\$10.00	\$15.00	\$11.00	\$10.00
Aspen-Wh Tree	40 tons	\$7.40			
<b>Total Bid</b>			<b>\$17,075.00</b>	<b>\$15,530.00</b>	<b>\$13,600.00</b>

		Schloer Logging*		Futurewood	Wittala and Vozka	Gumz Logging	Alan Brandenburg
<b>Tract 15-13</b>							
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	270 tons	\$13.00	\$18.46	\$15.11	\$17.00	\$14.23	\$14.00
Mxd Hardwood - Wh Tree	400 tons	\$8.70					
Aspen - 4"	1,650 tons	\$13.00	\$18.67	\$16.98	\$17.00	\$14.23	\$14.00
Aspen - Wh Tree	2,100 tons	\$10.20					
White Birch - 4"	900 tons	\$14.00	\$17.50	\$17.91	\$17.00	\$14.23	\$14.00
White Birch - Wh Tree	1,100 tons	\$11.00					
Balsam - 4"	20 tons	\$8.50	\$9.39	\$12.12	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.00
Balsam - Wh Tree	30 tons	\$5.60					
Spruce - 4"	100 tons	\$13.00	\$15.00	\$19.00	\$17.00	\$15.00	\$14.00
Spruce - Wh Tree	120 tons	\$10.80					
<b>Total Bid</b>			<b>\$53,227.50</b>	<b>\$50,358.10</b>	<b>\$49,820.00</b>	<b>\$41,808.60</b>	<b>\$41,060.00</b>

Tract 16-13		Steve Dassow*	Alan Brandenburg
Red Pine - 4"	220 tons	\$16.00	\$12.50
Red Pine - Wh Tree	280 tons		\$8.60
Balsam Fir - 4"	250 tons	\$9.05	\$6.50
Balsam Fir - Wh Tree	310 tons		\$3.70
Aspen - 4"	40 tons	\$13.50	\$9.50
Aspen - Wh Tree	50 tons		\$7.00
<b>Total Bid</b>		<b>\$6,322.50</b>	<b>\$4,755.00</b>

Tract 17-13		Biewer WI Sawmill*	Witlala and Vozka	Schloer Logging	Bell Timber	Futurewood	Tom Kleinschmidt	Alan Brandenburg
Red Pine - 4"	1,700 tons	\$41.45	\$40.15	\$40.44	\$35.57	\$34.19	\$30.10	\$26.00
Red Pine - Wh Tree	2,250 tons							
Spruce - 4"	25 tons	\$15.00	\$40.15	\$18.00	\$16.00	\$22.30	\$16.50	\$15.00
Spruce - Wh Tree	30 tons							
Balsam - 4"	55 tons	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.39	\$10.00	\$11.11	\$10.00	\$9.00
Balsam - Wh Tree	150 tons							
Aspen - 4"	45 tons	\$13.00	\$17.00	\$14.67	\$13.00	\$13.88	\$13.00	\$12.00
Aspen - Wh Tree	70 tons							
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	30 tons	\$13.00	\$17.00	\$14.51	\$13.00	\$17.00	\$15.00	\$12.00
Mxd Hardwood - Wh Tree	50 tons							
White Pine - 4"	25 tons	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$19.52	\$22.00	\$18.22	\$20.00	\$19.00
White Pine - Wh Tree	30 tons							
<b>Total Bid</b>		<b>\$72,810.00</b>	<b>\$71,528.75</b>	<b>\$71,297.90</b>	<b>\$62,944.00</b>	<b>\$60,881.65</b>	<b>\$53,667.50</b>	<b>\$46,445.00</b>

Tract 18-13		Schloer Logging*	Futurewood	Tom Kleinschmidt	SAPPI	Witlala and Vozka	Woody Brothers	Northwest Hardwoods
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	2,200 tons	\$20.22	\$18.72	\$15.25	\$14.87	\$15.00	\$14.00	\$19.34
Mxd Hardwood - Wh Tree	2,800 tons							
Aspen - 4"	1,400 tons	\$15.56	\$14.00	\$16.00	\$14.87	\$15.00	\$14.00	\$16.00
Aspen - Wh Tree	1,800 tons							
Balsam - 4"	300 tons	\$9.39	\$9.77	\$9.00	\$10.00	\$9.00	\$8.75	\$8.00 #
Balsam - Wh Tree	350 tons							
Spruce - 4"	300 tons	\$18.00	\$19.11	\$14.50	\$14.00	\$17.00	\$14.00	\$15.00
Spruce - Wh Tree	350 tons							
Mxd Hwd Logs	45 MBF	\$180.00	\$210.00	\$200.00	\$157.00	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$287.00
Hard Maple Logs	15 MBF	\$475.00	\$266.00	\$280.00	\$427.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$663.00
<b>Total Bid</b>		<b>\$89,710.00</b>	<b>\$82,888.00</b>	<b>\$76,200.00</b>	<b>\$74,202.00</b>	<b>\$73,500.00</b>	<b>\$68,175.00</b>	<b>\$94,708.00 #</b>

# species bid price did not meet minimum, bid rejected

<b>Tract 19-13</b>		<b>Northwest Hardwoods*</b>	<b>Central W/ Lumber</b>	<b>Schloer Logging</b>	<b>Country Forest Products</b>	<b>Tom Kleinschmidt</b>	<b>Gumz Logging</b>	<b>Fink Forest Products</b>
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	2,100 tons	\$19.78	\$20.05	\$18.46	\$17.10	\$15.75	\$16.05	\$12.00
Mxd Hardwood - Wh Tree	2,700 tons							\$4.00
Basswood - 4"	500 tons	\$8.00	\$6.50	\$21.82	\$3.50	\$11.00	\$2.60	
Basswood - Wh Tree	640 tons	\$15.00	\$16.09	\$16.89	\$13.00	\$14.00	\$16.05	\$10.00
Aspen - 4"	10 tons							
Aspen - Wh Tree	15 tons							
Mxd Hwd Logs	50 MBF	\$327.00	\$300.00	\$180.00	\$305.00	\$180.00	\$160.00	\$150.00
Hard Maple Logs	1 MBF	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$240.00	\$300.00	\$380.00	\$240.00
Red Oak Logs	7 MBF	\$480.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$390.00	\$300.00	\$350.00	\$300.00
<b>Total Bid</b>		<b>\$65,698.00</b>	<b>\$63,915.90</b>	<b>\$50,894.90</b>	<b>\$56,010.00</b>	<b>\$50,115.00</b>	<b>\$45,995.50</b>	<b>\$44,390.00</b>

<b>Tract 20-13</b>		<b>Schloer Logging*</b>
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	3,300 tons	\$13.44
Mxd Hardwood - Wh Tree	4,200 tons	
Aspen - 4"	950 tons	\$13.44
Aspen - Wh Tree	1,100 tons	
White Birch - 4"	380 tons	\$14.42
White Birch - Wh Tree	450 tons	
Balsam - 4"	170 tons	\$8.97
Balsam - Wh Tree	210 tons	
Spruce - 4"	40 tons	\$13.50
Spruce - Wh Tree	50 tons	
Tamarack - 4"	110 tons	\$8.93
Tamarack - Wh Tree	140 tons	
Mxd Hwd Logs	3 MBF	\$141.00
Hard Maple Logs	30 MBF	\$241.00
<b>Total Bid</b>		<b>\$73,299.80</b>

<b>Tract 21-13</b>		Witala and Vozka*	Schloer Logging	Futurewood
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	110 tons	\$16.00	\$12.44	\$12.09
Mxd Hardwood - Wh Tree	150 tons			
Aspen - 4"	3,300 tons	\$16.00	\$12.44	\$12.09
Aspen - Wh Tree	4,200 tons			
Balsam - 4"	10 tons	\$9.00	\$8.97	\$8.59
Balsam - Wh Tree	15 tons			
Spruce - 4"	40 tons	\$17.00	\$12.50	\$12.87
Spruce - Wh Tree	50 tons			
<b>Total Bid</b>		<b>\$55,330.00</b>	<b>\$43,010.10</b>	<b>\$41,827.60</b>

<b>Tract 22-13</b>		Witala and Vozka*	Futurewood	Tom Kleinschmidt	Schloer Logging
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	2,050 tons	\$16.00	\$14.00	\$13.10	\$14.07
Mxd Hardwood - Wh Tree	2,800 tons				
Aspen - 4"	1,200 tons	\$16.00	\$14.00	\$13.10	\$13.33
Aspen - Wh Tree	1,650 tons				
White Birch - 4"	750 tons	\$16.00	\$16.91	\$14.50	\$12.92 #
White Birch - Wh Tree	1,050 tons				
Balsam - 4"	20 tons	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.39
Balsam - Wh Tree	30 tons				
Spruce - 4"	40 tons	\$17.00	\$14.00	\$14.00	\$16.50
Spruce - Wh Tree	50 tons				
Tamarack - 4"	110 tons	\$17.00	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$15.02
Tamarack - Wh Tree	140 tons				
Mxd Hwd Logs	10 MBF	\$150.00	\$240.00	\$150.00	\$180.00
Hard Maple Logs	4 MBF	\$300.00	\$240.00	\$260.00	\$300.00
<b>Total Bid</b>		<b>\$69,430.00</b>	<b>\$63,272.50</b>	<b>\$57,720.00</b>	<b>\$60,029.50 #</b>

# species bid price did not meet minimum, bid rejected